900223546 05/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Katahdin Industries, Inc.		05/04/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
Precision Coating Co., Inc.		05/04/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
Sanford Process Corporation		05/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Duralectra, Inc.		05/04/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
Duralectra-CHN, LLC		1105/04/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Carrington Street, LLC		105/04/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ironwood Mezzanine Fund II LP
Street Address:	55 Nod Road
City:	Avon
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06001
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2536308	HARDLUBE
Registration Number:	2755002	SANFORD PROCESS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2465633	SANFRAN
Registration Number:	2558268	DURALECTRA
Registration Number:	2453220	SANFORD-PLUS
Registration Number:	2619804	CLASSIC SANFORD PROCESS
Registration Number:	2781066	SANFORD QUANTUM
Registration Number:	2566687	SANFORD PROCESS

TRADEMARK | REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0492

D \$265 00 253

Serial Number:	76703449	MICRALOX
Registration Number:	3078361	SANFORD HARDLUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua S. Jarvis, Esq.
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29874.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Jarvis, Esq.
Signature:	/Joshua S. Jarvis, Esq./
Date:	05/18/2012

Total Attachments: 6 source=STAA#page1.tif source=STAA#page2.tif source=STAA#page3.tif source=STAA#page4.tif source=STAA#page5.tif source=STAA#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0493

SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of Medical Co., 1997. The Co., 2012 by any among Katahdin Industries, Inc., ("Debtor"), Precision Coating Co., 1997. Sanford Process Corporation, Duralectra, Inc., Duralectra-CHN, LLC and Carrington Street, LLC (collectively, "Guarantors"), and Ironwood Mezzanine Fund II LP, having an address of 55 Nod Road, Avon, Connecticut 06001 ("Secured Party").

RECITALS

A. Secured Party, Debtor and Guarantors desire to enter into the Agreement on the terms as set forth below in connection with certain credit facilities made available by Secured Party to Debtor pursuant to a Securities Purchase and Security Agreement dated December 27, 2011 and guaranteed by Guarantors pursuant to certain unlimited guaranties dated as of the same date hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, Debtor and Guarantors hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Debtor and Guarantors hereby grant to the Secured Party a security interest in the property listed in Schedule A attached hereto and all of the good will associated therewith and all proceeds thereof.
- 2. This Agreement is made in The Commonwealth of Massachusetts and shall be construed in accordance with its laws. If any provision hereof is in conflict with any statute or rule of law of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts or any other statute or rule of law of any other applicable jurisdiction or is otherwise unenforceable, such provisions shall be deemed null and void only to the extent of such conflict or unenforceability and shall be deemed separate from and shall not invalidate any other provision of this Agreement.
- 3. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns, and no other parties shall be a beneficiary hereunder. Neither this Agreement nor any of the provisions hereof can be changed, waived, discharged or terminated except by an instrument in writing signed by the party against whom enforcement of the change, waiver, discharge or termination is sought.

EXECUTED under seal as of the date first above written.

B3976071v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as a sealed instrument as of the date set forth above.

WITNESS	DEBTOR Katahdin Industries, Inc.
Lay Tudy	By: Timothy P. Cabot, President
WITNESS	GUARANTORS:
Lituly	By: Abut A. Delay L. Robert A. DeAngelis, President
WITNESS	Sanford Process Corporation
Langt timber	By: Jack Tetrault, President
WITNESS	Duralectra, Inc.
Lange James	By: Cabot, President
WITNESS	Duralectra-CHN, LLC
Lottely	By:Timothy P. Cabot, Chief Executive Officer
WITNESS	Carrington Street, LLC
Sono Thursday	By: Cabot, President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS			
COUNTY OF Premance 23			
On this day of No., 2012, before me appeared Timothy P. Cabot, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Rass of Katahdin Industries, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Rass of the land of the said company.			
Notary Public Print Name Laveir Scornson My Commission Expires 10-1-13			
COUNTY OF Remarks 2.2 On this 4th day of 1, 2012, before me appeared Robert A. DeAngelis, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the personal of Precision Coating Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its personal of the personal			

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF PREMIONS & == On this $\frac{\sqrt{1 - \frac{1}{2}}}{\sqrt{1 - \frac{1}{2}}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{1 - \frac{1}{2}}}{\sqrt{1 - \frac{1}{2}}}$, 2012, before me appeared Jack Tetrault, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1 - \frac{1}{2}}}$ of Sanford Process Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its 2000, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company. Notary Public / Line Print Name Lawre Tow My Commission Expires \o-COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF President 12 On this day of me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the respectively. Cabot, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Duralectra, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Parallel, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company. Print Name Laurie My Commission Expires 10-7

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF Remarks 1. 2012, before me appeared Timothy P. Cabot, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the C. C.O. of Duralectra-CHN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its C. C.O. and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company. Notary Public Print Name My Commission Expires 1971-198
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
On this day of , 2012, before me appeared Timothy P. Cabot, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the of Carrington Street, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its described and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.
Notary Public Print Name Lawre Scenario My Commission Expires

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date	Comments
Hardlube	Sanford Process Corporation	2,536,308	02/05/02	Not renewed
Sanford Process Corporation	Sanford Process Corporation	2,755,002	08/26/03	Renewed 2009
Sanfran	Sanford Process Corporation	2,465,633	07/03/01	Renewed 2011
Duralectra	Duralectra, Inc.	2,558,268	04/09/02	Renewed 2008
Sanford Plus	Sanford Process Corporation	2,453,220	05/22/01	Renewed 2007
Classic Sanford Process	Sanford Process Corporation	2,619,804	09/17/02	Not renewed
Sanford Quantum	Sanford Process Corporation	2,781,066	11/11/03	Renewed 2009
Sanford Process	Sanford Process Corporation	2,566,687	05/07/02	Renewed 2008
MICRALOX	Duralectra-CHN, LLC	76/703,449	01/11/11	
Sanford Hardlube	Sanford Process Corporation	3,078,361	4/11/2006	

Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement

RECORDED: 05/18/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0499